

Engineering & Community Development

12/3/24

North Dakota Department of Water Resources 1200 Memorial Highway Bismarck, ND 58504-5262

RE: 2025 Watermain Project – City Commission Letter of Support

The City of Dickinson is in support of the North Dakota Department of Water Resources (DWR) grant application regarding the 2025 Watermain Project; City of Dickinson project number 202503. The project is anticipated to replace approximately 12-blocks of aged 6-inch cast iron watermains with 8-inch PVC watermains. The 6-inch cast iron watermains are the most frequent watermains to break within the City of Dickinson which is why these are a priority for the project.

The City of Dickinson appreciates the opportunity to apply for the municipal water supply grant through the DWR. The grant will allow the City to provide safe and adequate drinking water to our citizens for years to come.

Thank you,

Scott Decker Mayor